
Building Copmmunity, Enriching Lives 

 

 

Dates For Your Diary! 

 

Parents’ Information Evening Monday 12th November 

On Monday 12th November 6 pm, Julie Palmer will be coming to speak about the current expectations in 

for the English curriculum. Julie has worked with the DFE as an advisor around certain areas of the 

National Curriculum. There will also be an opportunity to look at examples of work that show where 

pupils need to reach at the end of their current year. 

Remembrance Poppies 

On Wednesday 7th November, pupil will be 

taking part in an afternoon of activities around 

the theme of Remembrance. We would like to 

invite parents and friends to come and paint 

their own poppy during the session. You will 

need to bring an empty plastic bottle with you! 

Poppies will be on sale in the playground from 

tomorrow. 

Friday 9th November – Remembrance Worship 

2.30 pm in St. Laurence Church 

 

 

 

FOLS  

Next meeting 
Tuesday 13th November 

8 pm at The Anchor 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Children in Need 

Friday 16th November 
Swift class will be holding a cake sale and pupils 

can come to school in their own clothes – 

especially something spotty – to help raise funds 

for Children in Need. 

Gloucester Lantern Procession 

Sunday 18th November 4 pm 

Swift and Goldfinch Class are working hard with 

artist Anita Andrews to create lantern sculptures 

on the theme of The Snow Queen to carry at the 

Lantern Procession. This starts at 4 pm and we 

would like as many pupils as possible to come 

along and join in.  

https://www.gloucestershirelive.co.uk/whats-

on/whats-on-news/gloucesters-christmas-lights-

lantern-parade-525595 

 

Spiritual Garden Workday 

FOLS are organising a workday on Friday 9th 

November to help clear the Spiritual Garden so 

that we can begin the next phase of our project. 

Please come along, if only for a short time and join 

the working group. 

Congratulations to Edward Mills! 

Edward has been awarded the Good Morning 

Britain Fundraiser of the Year award as part of the 

Pride of Britain awards. Yesterday he got to meet 

the Prime Minister and attend the Red Carpet 

ceremony at The Savoy Hotel last night. The 

awards will be on television on 6th November. 

https://www.mirror.co.uk/news/uk-news/pride-

britain-awards-2018-winners-13497409 

So far we have raised £460 for our sponsored skip 

to donate to the charity Climbers Against Cancer. 

Edward has raised over £35,000! 

100 Club 

October winners were: 

 
1st 88 Kate Wood 

2nd  33 Paula Turner 

3rd 92 Gemma Hardy 

4th 48 Kirsty Hopton 

https://www.gloucestershirelive.co.uk/whats-on/whats-on-news/gloucesters-christmas-lights-lantern-parade-525595
https://www.gloucestershirelive.co.uk/whats-on/whats-on-news/gloucesters-christmas-lights-lantern-parade-525595
https://www.gloucestershirelive.co.uk/whats-on/whats-on-news/gloucesters-christmas-lights-lantern-parade-525595


 

 

 

 

 

Term 2  

Wednesday 31st October Indoor rowing starts for Swift class 

Thursday 1st November Swallow to Forest School 

Friday 2nd November 1st Swim for Goldfinch Class 

  

Wednesday 7th November Poppy Painting 2.30 pm 

Thursday 8th November Swift Class to Forest School 

Book Fair in School 

Friday 9th November Remembrance Worship 2.30 pm in St Laurence Church 

  

Thursday 15th November Goldfinch Class to Forest School 

Friday 16th November Children in Need Cake Sale and own clothes 

Sunday 18th November Lantern Procession, Gloucester 

  

Monday 19th November Swift  - Class trip to Corinium Museum 

Thursday 22nd November Skylark Class to Forest School 

Friday 23rd November Year 6 to Police Headquarters – Online Safety session 

  

Thursday 29th November Swallow Class to Forest School 

  

Thursday 6th December Skylark Class to Forest School 

Friday 7th December Last swim for Goldfinch Class 

Pantomime Workshop 

  

Tuesday 11th December Christmas Disco 1.30 pm 

Wednesday 12th December Swallow and Skylark Nativity Dress Rehearsal 9.30 am 

FOLS ‘Own clothes for chocolate’ day  

Thursday 13th December Goldfinch Class to Forest School 

Swallow and Skylark Nativity Performance 1.45 and 6.00 pm 

Friday 14th December Whole school visit to the Pantomime, Everyman Theatre 

  

Monday 17th December Christmas Fayre 2 pm 

Tuesday 18th December Flu Immunisation Years 1-5 

Wednesday 19th December Christmas Lunch 

Thursday 20th December Carols around the campfire 

Friday 21st December End of term –  

Celebration Collective Worship in St Laurence’s Church at 1.30 pm 

 

Please don’t forget to visit our website www.longney.gloucs.sch.uk for more information and 

photographs. We also have a Facebook and Twitter page too! Follow the links on the website 

(bottom left hand corner) 

http://www.longney.gloucs.sch.uk/

